

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SAMSHER S/O BAHADUR  
(Chhawla)

**28.09.2024**

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.

Ld. Counsel for BSES.

Accused absent.

Verification report filed. Same is taken on record.

Perused.

As per verification report, actual name of accused is Atul, S/o Sh. Vinod and residing at House Near Pole no. 7 and adjacent to Rewla Khanpur Bus depot, Prem Nagar Basti, Najafgarh, New Delhi-110043.

Amended memo of parties filed. Same is taken on record. **Ahlmad is directed to rectify the title of the case.**

Issue fresh summons to **accused Atul, S/o Sh. Vinod, R/o House Near Pole no. 7 and adjacent to Rewla Khanpur Bus depot, Prem Nagar Basti, Najafgarh, New Delhi-110043** on filing of PF returnable for **30.01.2025**. Process shall be taken dasti through the concerned RTM.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)  
ASJ : Special Electricity Court  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
28.09.2024