

13 Ct. Cases 634/2022
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. PAPPY S/O VINOD
PS Chhawla

10.09.2025

There is only one stenographer in the court today, as the second stenographer is on leave and no substitute stenographer has been provided by the office.

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Balishtar Tomar, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused is absent.
Mr. Karan Bajaj, Ld. counsel for the accused.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused has been filed.

Heard. In view of the reason mentioned in the application, the accused is exempted from personal appearance only for today. Let the accused be present on the next date of hearing.

On enquiry, the counsel for the accused submits that the complete copy of the complaint has been received.

Put up for consideration on bail and notice for 09.01.2026.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
10.09.2025